



Press Release FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE December 10, 2024

CONTACT: Cindy O'Neill 717-396-5671 717-725-9514 email

Armstrong® Ceilings Recycling Program Celebrates 25 Years of Circularity in the Built Environment

Nation's first ceilings recycling program has diverted over 217 million square feet of discarded ceiling panels away from landfills



LANCASTER, Pa. — The Armstrong® Ceilings Recycling Program, the nation's first and longest-running ceilings recycling program, is celebrating 25 years of providing a responsible end-of-life solution for ceilings and reducing construction waste on commercial renovation projects.

Over the last quarter of a century, the <u>Ceilings Recycling Program</u>, which was launched in 1999, has diverted more than 217 million square feet of discarded ceiling panels away from landfills, reclaiming enough material to fill Central Park more than six times over.

By offering a responsible end-of-life solution for many ceiling products, Armstrong World Industries has eliminated waste, lessened its impact on the environment, and reduced the environmental footprint of the ceilings industry overall.

As leaders in the building products industry, Armstrong has a significant opportunity -and responsibility-to address the global challenges of climate change and to work to meet 2030 goals. The Ceilings Recycling Program is one of many ways to contribute to circular solutions and reduce carbon emissions.

Meeting Waste Diversion Goals

Through its Ceilings Recycling Program, Armstrong supports commercial building owners and contractors in reducing construction waste on renovation projects. In addition to helping projects meet waste diversion goals, the program enables savings on container costs and landfill fees. Visit the <u>Diversion Savings Calculator</u> to learn more.

The Ceilings Recycling Program team transports discarded ceiling panels from commercial renovation projects to nearby Armstrong facilities where they are upcycled into new ceiling panels in a closed-loop manufacturing process.

Supporting Circularity

Using the old panels as a recycling stream for new ceilings enables Armstrong to lower the embodied carbon of new ceilings and provide its customers with a circular solution to their waste management goals.

"Armstrong has always been an innovative company, a commitment demonstrated by our starting the industry's first ceilings recycling program 25 years ago," said Kelsey Herring, Director of Sustainability, at Armstrong. "As impacts of climate change intensify and the global waste problem worsens, we are proud of the strength and growth of the program as it helps companies fulfill a critical responsibility to adopt more sustainable systems of production, reuse, and recycling. The Ceilings Recycling Program is the centerpiece of our circular economy effort at Armstrong and supports the circularity goals of our customers as well."

Sustainability and Customer Service

For projects in pursuit of LEED® v4, the program is approved and contributes to credits for reducing construction waste. In addition, replacing the old panels with ceilings made with higher levels of recycled content can contribute to LEED v4 Materials and Resources credits and help create healthier more sustainable spaces.

The Armstrong Ceilings Recycling Program Circularity Coordinator offers customer support throughout the process, from registration to transportation to procuring new high-recycled content ceiling solutions. For more information and to get started registering a renovation project for recycling, visit the Ceilings Recycling Program at www.armstrongceilings.com/recycling.

About Armstrong World Industries

Armstrong World Industries, Inc. (AWI) is a leader in the design and manufacture of innovative ceiling and wall solutions in the Americas. With \$1.3 billion in revenue in 2023, AWI has approximately 3,600 employees and a manufacturing network of 21 facilities, plus seven facilities dedicated to its WAVE joint venture. For over 160 years, Armstrong has pursued innovation and manufacturing excellence to deliver products and services that can transform how people design, build, and experience spaces with aesthetics, acoustics, well-being, and sustainability in mind. Armstrong's extensive environmental efforts earned them the designation as one of America's Greenest Companies 2025 by Newsweek.

DOWNLOAD

High-res image

RELATED LINKS

Ceilings Recycling <u>Program</u>

2024 Sustainability Report

What's New

VIDEO

Experience, Above All™ What's New

RELATED NEWS

Press Room

